C-19-0435

NEBRASKA-

Good Life. GreatJourney.

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

May 23, 2019

Supplemental Agreement

This Supplemental Agreement is between the State of Nebraska, Department of Transportation (Department), and
Lancaster County (Contractor). The Department and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Department and Contractor made and entered into an agreement for the purpose of providing federal
and state funds to assist the Contractor in the provision of transportation services for the general public in
Nebraska’s non-urban areas for the period beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019.

2. The state funds from the original project, RPT-C551(219), control #13072K and agreement P11865, are fully
expended and now becomes necessary that a supplemental agreement be executed to provide the additional
state funds for the reimbursement of allowable expenses during the agreement term.

3. The Department is increasing the federal funds by $5,000 from $62,468 to $67,468 to assist the Contractor
in providing public transportation services for Nebraska's non-urban areas.

4, All contractual provisions required by the current Master Agreement between the Department and the Federal
Transit Administration are hereby incorporated by reference.

5. Except as specifically amended by this Supplemental Agreement, all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement executed by the Contractor and the Department on July 31, 2018-, shall remain in full force and
effect, :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed by their proper officials
thereunto duly authorized as of the dates below indicated.

EXECUTED by Lancaster County this ____day of , 2019.

BY: TITLE:

EXECUTED by the State of Nebraska, Department of Transportation this ____ day of , 2019.
BY:

Ryan Huff, P.E., Intermodal Planning Engineer

Kyle Schnewaels, P.E., Director
Department of Transpertation

1500 Highway 2 orFrice 402-471-4567  Fax 402-479-4325
PO Box 94759 NDOT.ContactUs@nebraska.goy
Lincoln, NE 68509-4759

dot.nebraska.gov




